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IRA HOMES Program Workshop 

Optional Attendee Sign-in List 

March 21, 2024 

Full Name Job Title Organization E-mail Phone number 

Abe Mazliach Citizens' Climate Lobby abemaz@pacbell.net 510-862-0893 

Alison LaBonte Founder and 
Principal 

A la bonte advisors 
(Alba) 

alison@alabonteadvisors.com 510-629-1939 

Alyssa Baker-
Blanc 

Senior Client 
Solutions Manager 

Recurve Analytics alyssa@recurve.com 

BC Capps Climate Program 
Manager 

Sonoma County 
Regional Climate 
Protection Authority 
(RCPA) 

bc.capps@rcpa.ca.gov 707-565-5361 

Bill Parlapiano Director Knauf bill.parlapiano@knauf.com 317-364-3222 

Bridget Abbene Program Specialist Sonoma Clean Power babbene@sonomacleanpower.org 707-906-9944 

Chad Ihrig Business 
Development, Energy 
Industry Partnerships 

Google ihrig@google.com 404-780-4719 

Chad Kruse Director of Public 
Sector Engagement 

UtilityAPI chad@utilityapi.com 510-907-0009 

mailto:chad@utilityapi.com
mailto:ihrig@google.com
mailto:babbene@sonomacleanpower.org
mailto:bill.parlapiano@knauf.com
mailto:bc.capps@rcpa.ca.gov
mailto:alyssa@recurve.com
mailto:alison@alabonteadvisors.com
mailto:abemaz@pacbell.net


Chandra 
Apperson 

Policy Director Efficiency First 
California 

chandra@efficiencyfirstca.org 

Charles Kim Coordinator Buffalo Electric charles@@buffaloeco.net 213-798-9565 

Charles Kim Contractor Cal Western 
Construction 

cwcskim37@gmail.com 213-798-9565 

Claire Clark Retired Retired cbc826@gmail.com 

Cooper Marcus CEO and Chief 
Quitter 

QuitCarbon Cooper@QuitCarbon.com 

Craig Perkins Executive Director The Energy Coalition cperkins@energycoalition.org 949-355-5964 

Danny Foster Lead Project 
Designer 

Applied Building 
Science 

dfoster@absnorthbay.com 707-570-8778 

David Kolata VP of Policy Sealed david.kolata@sealed.com 312-560-0929 

Dena Jefferson Director - Regulatory 
Affairs 

Franklin Energy jmandly@bcaqmd.org 

Denise Vera Project Management 
Specialist 

Eco Performance 
Builders, Inc. 

denise@epbuilders.com 925-521-6144 

Drew Johnstone Sustainability Officer Burbank Water and 
Power 

DJohnstone@burbankca.gov 

Elizabeth Fox Administrative Law 
Judge 

California Public 
Utilities Commission 

Elizabeth.Fox@cpuc.ca.gov 

Emily Carter Program Consultant Frontier Energy ecarter@frontierenergy.com 1-323-489-5177 

Emily Gilbert Manager, 
Government & Public 
Services 

Deloitte Consulting egilbert@deloitte.com 

Emily Kemper Senior Practice 
Director 

CLEAResult emily.kemper@clearesult.com 503-575-4159 

Eunice Ko AmGreen Solutions 
and AmGreen Solar 

koeunice95@gmail.com 

Grey Staples Managing Director The Mendota Group, 
LLC 

gstaples@mendotagroup.com 651-253-8171 

mailto:gstaples@mendotagroup.com
mailto:koeunice95@gmail.com
mailto:emily.kemper@clearesult.com
mailto:egilbert@deloitte.com
mailto:ecarter@frontierenergy.com
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mailto:DJohnstone@burbankca.gov
mailto:denise@epbuilders.com
mailto:jmandly@bcaqmd.org
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https://charles@@buffaloeco.net
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Heather Larson 
Teufel 

Senior Program 
Manager 

Alameda County WMA 
(StopWaste) 

hlarson@stopwaste.org 530-574-2678 

Hoss Payson Deputy Building 
Official 

California State 
University, Monterey 
Bay 

rpayson@csumb.edu 831-582-4247 

Jacob Trusas Economy Heating & Air jaketrusas31@gmail.com 916-807-6595 

Jason Mandly Senior Air Quality 
Planner 

Butte County Air 
Quality Management 
District 

djefferson@franklinenergy.com 530-332-9400 

Jen Cregar Founder & Principal Terra Lumina 
Consulting 

jen@terraluminaconsulting.com 

Jennifer 
Venema 

SMUD jennifer.venema@smud.org 

Jenny 
Hoffmaster 

Home & Energy 
Director 

Kings Community 
Action Organization 

jhoffmaster@kcao.org 559-583-8071 x3002 

John McKenna jemsd8@gmail.com 650-776-8548 

Jonathan 
Budner 

Senior Manager Franklin Energy jbudner@franklinenergy.com 262-402-5094 

Julie Garcia COO CCES julie.garcia@energyservices.org 831-761-7995 

Karen Maoz karen.maoz@guidehouse.com 

Kecia Davison Senior Vice President 
- West 

CLEAResult Kecia.davison@clearesult.com 949-599-5562 

Laila Atalla RMI latalla@rmi.org 

Lauren Bell Energy Advisor III Franklin Energy lbell@franklinenergy.com 805-234-3748 

Lily Steponaitis Executive Staff Self-Help Federal 
Credit Union 

lilys@self-help.org 919-360-6492 

Lupita Montoya DOE Community 
Energy Fellow 

Harris County (TX) lupita.montoya@harriscountytx.gov 713-274-1193 

Marc Bigby Program Portfolio 
Manager 

CLEAResult Consulting marc.bigby@clearesult.com 314-277-6967 

mailto:marc.bigby@clearesult.com
mailto:lupita.montoya@harriscountytx.gov
mailto:lilys@self-help.org
mailto:lbell@franklinenergy.com
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mailto:jemsd8@gmail.com
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Matt Long Director of 
Operations 

FreeHeatPump.com Matt@FreeHeatPump.com 205-905-9162 

Nic Dunfee Director, Building 
Decarbonization 

TRC ndunfee@trccompanies.com 916-844-0146 

Nicola Steelnack nsteelnack@leadershipcounsel.org 

Phil Barnes Workforce 
Development 
Manager 

Community Resource 
Project 

philipba@communityresourceproject.org 916-240-0423 

Pierre Delforge Head of Product and 
Operations 

Harvest Thermal pierre@harvest-thermal.com 408-597-7151 

Renee 
Daigneault 

Director, Public 
Private Partnerships 

Pearl Certification renee.daigneault@pearlcertification.com 

Robert Levine robert.elliott.levine@gmail.com 

Ronny Oliver Partner Diversity 
Regional Lead 

CLEAResult Consulting 
Inc. 

ronny.oliver@clearesult.com 208-500-1103 

Sarah Wolf USGBC-LA sarah@usgbc-la.org 202-386-2953 

Sneha Ayyagari Senior Program 
Manager Clean 
Energy Initiative 

The Greenlining 
Institute 

sneha.ayyagari@greenlining.org 

Tamara Kerr Client Services 
Representative 

Eco Performance 
Builders 

tami@epbuilders.com 925-849-0116 

Tommy Demos demostommy@gmail.com 

mailto:demostommy@gmail.com
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